
Husson  -vs- SUNY Cobleskill 
3/29/2026 at Cobleskill, NY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chris Lusignan ()
Loss: Tyler Sienko ()
HBP: Chris Lusignan, Max Hopkins, Tyler Sienko, Evan Balbera
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Lasaponara First: Scott Paul 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 86   Weather: partly cloudy, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Husson 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 9 9 3
SUNY Cobleskill 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 8 5

Husson 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Marshall 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Henry Lausier lf 3 3 1 0 0 1 0
Cam Rendell 1b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Hunter Curtis cf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Matt Holmes rf 3 0 1 1 2 1 0
Liam Kelley dh 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
Trevor Poisson c 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Yates Emerson ss 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
Preston Libby 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Chris Lusignan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Hopkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Audyatis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Allen Wheaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 9 5 8 5 9

2B: Matt Holmes (1)
SH: Colin Marshall (1); Henry Lausier (1); Cam Rendell (1)
SF: Liam Kelley (1)
SB: Henry Lausier (1)
CS: Matt Holmes (1)
HBP: Henry Lausier (1); Hunter Curtis (1)
PO: Colin Marshall (1); Yates Emerson (1)
E: Yates Emerson (1); Preston Libby (1); Chris Lusignan (1)

SUNY Cobleskill 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeffrey Gutierrez ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Jake Brazzano 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ryan Lansing 2b 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
Tony Woodie rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alex Slater lf 4 0 1 1 1 3 0
Cole Platt 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Troy Enamait ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Korin Laurilla c 5 0 2 0 0 0 5
Logan Firment cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Jesus Sarda dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Tyler Sienko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Balbera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Greg Mable p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 8 3 4 7 14

2B: Ryan Lansing (1); Korin Laurilla (1)
SF: Logan Firment (1)
SB: Jeffrey Gutierrez (2); Ryan Lansing (2); Tony Woodie (1); Alex
Slater (1); Logan Firment (1)
CS: Alex Slater (1)
HBP: Tony Woodie (2); Cole Platt (1)
E: Jeffrey Gutierrez (1); Jake Brazzano (1); Cole Platt (1); Hunter
Smith (2)
DP: 1

Husson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Lusignan (W, ) 5.2 3 2 2 4 5 0 0 2 0 20 27 9 2 –
Max Hopkins 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 2 –
Tanner Audyatis 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 –
Allen Wheaton 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Totals 8 3 3 4 7 1 0 3 0 36 44 14 5

SUNY Cobleskill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Sienko (L, ) 2.2 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 1 0 8 16 4 1 –
Evan Balbera 3.2 2 3 2 2 3 3 0 1 0 11 15 3 4 –
Hunter Smith 1.0 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 –
Greg Mable 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 –
Totals 9 9 7 8 5 3 0 2 0 31 45 9 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Husson - Top of 1st HUS SUN
Colin Marshall singled (0-0). 0 0
Henry Lausier grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Colin Marshall advanced to second. 0 0
Cam Rendell walked (0-0). 0 0
Hunter Curtis walked (0-0); Cam Rendell advanced to second; Colin Marshall advanced to third. 0 0
Matt Holmes struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Liam Kelley flied out to 1b (0-0). 0 0

SUNY Cobleskill - Bottom of 1st HUS SUN
Jeffrey Gutierrez singled (0-0). 0 0
Jeffrey Gutierrez stole second. 0 0
Jeffrey Gutierrez stole third. 0 0
Jake Brazzano walked (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Lansing flied out to lf, RBI (0-0); Jeffrey Gutierrez scored. 0 1
Tony Woodie hit by pitch (0-0); Jake Brazzano advanced to second. 0 1
Alex Slater struck out looking (0-0). 0 1
Cole Platt hit by pitch (0-0); Tony Woodie advanced to second; Jake Brazzano advanced to third. 0 1
Korin Laurilla flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Husson - Top of 2nd HUS SUN
Trevor Poisson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Yates Emerson singled (0-0). 0 1
Yates Emerson out at first p to 1b to 2b to 1b, picked off. 0 1
Preston Libby flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

SUNY Cobleskill - Bottom of 2nd HUS SUN
Logan Firment singled (0-0). 0 1
Logan Firment stole second. 0 1
Jesus Sarda struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Jeffrey Gutierrez popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1
Jake Brazzano struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1

Husson - Top of 3rd HUS SUN
Colin Marshall walked (0-0). 0 1
Henry Lausier hit by pitch (0-0); Colin Marshall advanced to second. 0 1
Cam Rendell reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Henry Lausier advanced to second; Colin Marshall
advanced to third. 0 1
Colin Marshall out at third 2b to 3b to c, picked off. 0 1
Hunter Curtis singled, RBI (0-0); Cam Rendell advanced to second; Henry Lausier scored. 1 1
Matt Holmes walked (0-0); Hunter Curtis advanced to second; Cam Rendell advanced to third. 1 1
Liam Kelley flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Hunter Curtis advanced to third; Cam Rendell scored. 2 1
Trevor Poisson walked (0-0); Matt Holmes advanced to second. 2 1
Evan Balbera to p for Tyler Sienko. 2 1
Hunter Curtis scored on a wild pitch. 3 1
Matt Holmes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Trevor Poisson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Yates Emerson walked (0-0). 3 1
Preston Libby struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1

SUNY Cobleskill - Bottom of 3rd HUS SUN
Ryan Lansing flied out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Tony Woodie struck out looking (0-0). 3 1
Alex Slater walked (0-0). 3 1



Alex Slater out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Husson - Top of 4th HUS SUN
Colin Marshall flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Henry Lausier struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1
Cam Rendell out at first 1b to p (0-0). 3 1

SUNY Cobleskill - Bottom of 4th HUS SUN
Cole Platt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Korin Laurilla reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 3 1
Logan Firment flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Jesus Sarda popped up to rf (0-0). 3 1

Husson - Top of 5th HUS SUN
Hunter Curtis struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1
Matt Holmes walked (0-0). 3 1
Matt Holmes out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 1
Liam Kelley grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1

SUNY Cobleskill - Bottom of 5th HUS SUN
Jeffrey Gutierrez popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 1
Jake Brazzano flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Ryan Lansing reached first on an error by p (0-0). 3 1
Ryan Lansing stole second. 3 1
Tony Woodie grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1

Husson - Top of 6th HUS SUN
Trevor Poisson flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Yates Emerson grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Preston Libby flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1

SUNY Cobleskill - Bottom of 6th HUS SUN
Alex Slater struck out looking (0-0). 3 1
Cole Platt walked (0-0). 3 1
Korin Laurilla doubled (0-0); Cole Platt advanced to third. 3 1
Logan Firment flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Cole Platt scored. 3 2
Korin Laurilla advanced to third. 3 2
Jesus Sarda walked (0-0). 3 2
Max Hopkins to p for Chris Lusignan. 3 2
Jeffrey Gutierrez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2

Husson - Top of 7th HUS SUN
Colin Marshall singled (0-0). 3 2
Henry Lausier singled (0-0); Colin Marshall advanced to second. 3 2
Cam Rendell out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Henry Lausier advanced to second; Colin Marshall advanced to
third. 3 2
Hunter Curtis hit by pitch (0-0). 3 2
Hunter Smith to p for Evan Balbera. 3 2
Matt Holmes reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Hunter Curtis advanced to second on an error
by 3b, advanced to third; Henry Lausier scored; Colin Marshall scored. 5 2
Hunter Curtis scored on an error by p, unearned. 6 2
Matt Holmes advanced to second on an error by p. 6 2
Liam Kelley lined out to 3b (0-0). 6 2
Trevor Poisson walked (0-0). 6 2



Yates Emerson struck out looking (0-0). 6 2
Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

SUNY Cobleskill - Bottom of 7th HUS SUN
Jake Brazzano grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 2
Ryan Lansing doubled (0-0). 6 2
Ryan Lansing stole third. 6 2
Tony Woodie hit by pitch (0-0). 6 2
Alex Slater singled, RBI (0-0); Tony Woodie advanced to second; Ryan Lansing scored. 6 3
Tony Woodie stole third. 6 3
Alex Slater stole second. 6 3
Cole Platt struck out swinging (0-0). 6 3
Korin Laurilla flied out to cf (0-0). 6 3

Husson - Top of 8th HUS SUN
Preston Libby singled (0-0). 6 3
Colin Marshall grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Preston Libby advanced to second. 6 3
Henry Lausier reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Preston Libby advanced to third. 6 3
Henry Lausier stole second. 6 3
Cam Rendell singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Henry Lausier scored, unearned; Preston Libby scored. 8 3
Greg Mable to p for Hunter Smith. 8 3
Hunter Curtis flied out to lf (0-0). 8 3
Matt Holmes doubled, RBI (0-0); Cam Rendell scored. 9 3
Liam Kelley grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 3

SUNY Cobleskill - Bottom of 8th HUS SUN
Tanner Audyatis to p for Max Hopkins. 9 3
Logan Firment singled (0-0). 9 3
Logan Firment advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 3
Jesus Sarda popped up to 1b (0-0). 9 3
Jeffrey Gutierrez reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 9 3
Jake Brazzano popped up to 2b (0-0). 9 3
Ryan Lansing popped up to c (0-0). 9 3

Husson - Top of 9th HUS SUN
Trevor Poisson singled (0-0). 9 3
Yates Emerson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Trevor Poisson out on the play. 9 3
Preston Libby grounded out to 3b (0-0). 9 3

SUNY Cobleskill - Bottom of 9th HUS SUN
Allen Wheaton to p for Tanner Audyatis. 9 3
Tony Woodie flied out to 1b (0-0). 9 3
Alex Slater struck out looking (0-0). 9 3
Troy Enamait pinch hit for Cole Platt. 9 3
Troy Enamait singled (0-0). 9 3
Korin Laurilla singled (0-0); Troy Enamait advanced to second. 9 3
Logan Firment reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Korin Laurilla out at second 2b to ss. 9 3


